SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6396/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2021 in MAT No. 700/2020 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MD. GARIB NAWAZ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arup Nath Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv. Mr. Akash Yadav, Adv. Ms. Sayani Das, Adv.

Mr. Palzer Moktan , Adv.

Mr. Satva Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The petitioners shall be permitted to take 1st semester examination. The results shall not be announced till further orders.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to served the respondents by e-mail.

Additional documents, if any, be filed. In the meanwhile.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master

(Anand Prakash) Court Master