**ITEM NO.1706** 

## COURT NO.17

SECTION XVI

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6658/2021

**EBTESHAM KHATOON** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 83955/2021 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in SLP(C) No. 6396 of 2021)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6396/2021 (XVI) (FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 83955/2021 IA No. 83955/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 24-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Palier Moktan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Ms. Simran Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Biswal, Adv.

Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.

Ms. Debanjana Rai Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Debojyoti Mukhopadhya, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR1

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Aayushi, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Das, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

2

Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## I.A. No. 83955/2021

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that he does not wish to press the present application.

Ordered accordingly.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ) BRANCH OFFICER