SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6658/2021

EBTESHAM KHATOON Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6396/2021 (XVI)

Date: 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Palzer Moktan, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Chaudhry, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Chaudhry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aryaman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Contd....

Item no.19

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.6658/2021

Opportunity to respondent nos.1, 2, 4, 11 and 16 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 6 and 7 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined. However, ld.counsel submits that they do not wish to file counter affidavit. Submission is taken on record.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3, 5, 8 to 10 and 12 to 15 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6396/2021

Opportunity to respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 11 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 6 and 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3, 5, 8 to 10, 12 and 13 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar